

345 Tuxedo Avenue Brooklyn Heights, Ohio 44131 ♦ Office: (216) 749-4300 ♦ Fax: (216) 741-3753

September 15, 2023

Notice

Council will take action on the following legislation at their **Regular Meeting of Council** held on **Tuesday, September 19, 2023** in Council Chambers at 345 Tuxedo Avenue, Brooklyn Heights, Ohio:

<u>ORDINANCE 83 -2023</u>- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE CLERK/TREASURER TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM THE WEST RESOURCE DRIVE FUND INTO THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS FUND

<u>ORDINANCE 84-2023-</u> AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CLERK/TREASURER TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT WITH KURTZ BROS.

ORDINANCE 85-2023- AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE AUTHORIZNG THE MAYOR AND/OR CLERK TREASURER TO ENTER INTO AN OHIO AMBULANCE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE OF OHIO THROUGH THE OHIO OFFICE OF BUDGET AND MANAGEMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PARTICIPATING IN THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT

<u>RESOLUTION 16-2023</u>- AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE COUNTY AUDITOR TO ADVANCE TAXES FROM THE PROCEEDS OF TAX LEVIES PURSUANT TO SECTION 321.34 R.C.

RESOLUTION 17-2023- AN EMERGENCY RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LIENS AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

This notice is in accordance with Section 30 of the Codified Ordinances of the Village of Brooklyn Heights.

Aaron D. Frank Clerk/Treasurer

The agendas will be posted in 5 locations: <u>Municipal Center door, Tuxedo Avenue at West 6th Street, Schaaf</u>
Lane at Van Epps, Schaaf Road midway down, and Dorset Drive at Mural Drive

The Regular Meeting of Council will be held at 7:30 p.m.